

**SIR VENTURES SDN BHD (1036084-P)**

12, JALAN PJU 1A/16, TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN JAYA,  
ARA DAMANSARA, 47301 PETALING JAYA,  
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA.  
Tel : +603 6038 4944 Email : info@sirventures.com.my  
MOF : 357-0002308420 Website : www.sirventures.com.my

**QUOTATION : SIR-V/Q/042-2024****GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD (1040262-D)**

Suite 11 - 14, MRO Centre,  
Malaysia International Aerospace Centre,  
Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport,  
47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

**Attn : Ms Syamim**

TEL : +603 7734 7226

FAX : +603 7734 7526

Your Ref. :  
Our Ref. :  
Area : NS  
C.C. :  
Date : 29/03/2024  
Page : 1 of 4

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit our quote as follows:

No.	Description	Qty	Price/Unit	Amount
<b><u>Supply of Consumable Items for Superlynx M501-03:</u></b>				
1.	Glove Cotton White	200.00	1.10	220.00
2.	Glove Rubber Black Size: L	2.00	11.25	22.50
3.	Rag Normal / Colour Sewing Cotton Rag (40KG)	4.00	160.00	640.00
4.	3M 7447 Scotch Brite	20.00	4.40	88.00
5.	Apollo Masking Tape 2" Size: 48 mm X 18 Yds	20.00	3.00	60.00
6.	Apollo Masking Tape 1/2" Size: 24 mm X 18 Yds	10.00	2.15	21.50
7.	Apollo Masking Tape 1"	10.00	2.90	29.00
8.	Plastic Bag Zipper - 4" X 3" Packing: 100 Sheet/Pack	1.00	4.30	4.30
9.	Plastic Bag Zipper - 9" X 6" Packing: 100 Sheet/Pack	1.00	9.00	9.00
10.	Plastic Wrap Packing: (Width)500MM x (Weight) 2.0 KG	6.00	19.00	114.00
11.	Brush Paint 1"	40.00	2.10	84.00
12.	Brush Paint 1.5"	20.00	2.60	52.00
13.	SST2S Cable Tie	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
14.	TM2S8-M Cable Tie Mount, Natural, PA 6.6, 0.63x0.43", #8 Screw, PK1000	1,000.00	1.50	1,500.00
15.	Teflon Tape Adhesive Tape PTFE Tape Heat Resistance Tape Packing: 19M X 0.13MM X 10M	5.00	22.90	114.50
16.	3M Temflex 165 Black Vinyl Electrical Tape, 15mm x 10m Submarine Insulation Cable Tape Black	5.00	11.50	57.50
17.	1inch x 9.8ft Waterproof Tape Water Leak Seal Tape Self Fusing Silicone Tape, Rescue Tape Black Plumbing Hose Repair Tape Adhesive Tape Silicone Fusion Tape	3.00	19.25	57.75
18.	3M 2228 Water Proof Tape, 25MM	5.00	138.35	691.75
19.	MS20995-C Wire Locking (20 Swg)	2.00	92.90	185.80
20.	MS20995-C Wire Locking (30 Swg)	2.00	162.50	325.00
21.	MS20995-C Wire Locking (32 Swg)	2.00	71.45	142.90
22.	Dowsil 732 Black Packing 139ML/Tube	10.00	63.60	636.00
23.	Dowsil 732 White	10.00	33.35	333.50
24.	Velcro Size 2 Inci 50mm X 10 Meter	4.00	39.05	156.20
25.	3M™ 021200-20272 Scotch-Weld 10 Light Yellow Neoprene Contact Adhesive - 946 ML/Can	5.00	524.40	2,622.00

**SIR VENTURES SDN BHD (1036084-P)**

12, JALAN PJU 1A/16, TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN JAYA,  
ARA DAMANSARA, 47301 PETALING JAYA,  
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA.  
Tel : +603 6038 4944 Email : info@sirventures.com.my  
MOF : 357-0002308420 Website : www.sirventures.com.my

**QUOTATION : SIR-V/Q/042-2024****GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD (1040262-D)**

Suite 11 - 14, MRO Centre,  
Malaysia International Aerospace Centre,  
Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport,  
47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

**Attn : Ms Syamim**

TEL : +603 7734 7226

FAX : +603 7734 7526

Your Ref. :  
Our Ref. :  
Area : NS  
C.C. :  
Date : 29/03/2024  
Page : 2 of 4

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit our quote as follows:

No.	Description	Qty	Price/Unit	Amount
26.	3/4" Black w/ White Tracer Techflex Flexo FR Flame Retardant Braided Sleeving 75ft	2.00	433.40	866.80
27.	1/2" Black w/ White Tracer Techflex Flexo FR Flame Retardant Braided Sleeving 100ft	2.00	433.40	866.80
28.	Wypall L40 Large Roll Blue	4.00	313.45	1,253.80
29.	Hylomar Aerograde PL 32 Litre	5.00	142.90	714.50
30.	Hand Cleaner (Micro Gel) / Permatex Hand Cleaner	4.00	107.15	428.60
31.	Fovac F33 Barrier Cream	2.00	78.60	157.20
32.	Loctite Naval Jelly Rust Dissolver 8 oz	5.00	138.75	693.75
33.	ARDROX 6012 Foam Cleaner Aerosol 400ml	10.00	110.80	1,108.00
34.	ARDROX 3140 Corrosion Preventive	10.00	206.21	2,062.10
35.	PRC Standard PR 1829 B2 Part A & Part B	2.00	1,069.75	2,139.50
36.	ARDROX 9PR5 Penetrant Remover	10.00	50.15	501.50
37.	Wipes 03 Industrial Tissue Jumbo Roll	2.00	161.15	322.30
38.	EC16 Dust Cap	50.00	1.40	70.00
39.	EC18 Dust Cap	50.00	1.40	70.00
40.	EC19 Dust Cap	50.00	1.50	75.00
41.	EC22 Dust Cap	50.00	1.80	90.00
42.	EC26 Dust Cap	50.00	4.80	240.00
43.	P40 Grit Course Sanding Sheet 280mm X 230mm	25.00	16.00	400.00
44.	Hardex Electronic Contact Cleaner HD390 (400ML)	30.00	31.80	954.00
45.	3/4" Black w/ White Tracer Techflex Flexo FR Flame Retardant Braided Sleeving 75ft	1.00	433.35	433.35
46.	Spiral Cable Wrap - 25 Ft 3/8" Spiral Wire Wrap Cord Covers	2.00	50.00	100.00
47.	31880 Ring Terminal	100.00	2.45	245.00
48.	31890 Ring Terminal	100.00	2.75	275.00
49.	323990 Ring Terminal	100.00	4.75	475.00
50.	35108 Ring Terminal	100.00	3.50	350.00
51.	36152 Ring Terminal	100.00	2.15	215.00
52.	36154 Ring Terminal	100.00	2.25	225.00
53.	Velcro Size 1 In (25mm)	4.00	12.35	49.40
54.	Alpha Wire Lacing Cord Black PET 2.16 mm x 457.2m	2.00	378.15	756.30
55.	M81969/14-01 Installing/Removal Tool (Insertion-Extraction)	50.00	52.65	2,632.50
56.	M81969/14-02 Installing/Removal Tool (Insertion-Extraction)	50.00	52.65	2,632.50
57.	WD 40 Contact Cleaner	20.00	30.60	612.00
58.	Ice Cream Stick	100.00	0.05	5.00

**SIR VENTURES SDN BHD (1036084-P)**

12, JALAN PJU 1A/16, TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN JAYA,  
ARA DAMANSARA, 47301 PETALING JAYA,  
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA.  
Tel : +603 6038 4944 Email : info@sirventures.com.my  
MOF : 357-0002308420 Website : www.sirventures.com.my

**QUOTATION : SIR-V/Q/042-2024**

Your Ref. :  
Our Ref. :  
Area : NS  
C.C. :  
Date : 29/03/2024  
Page : 3 of 4

**GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD (1040262-D)**

Suite 11 - 14, MRO Centre,  
Malaysia International Aerospace Centre,  
Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport,  
47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

**Attn : Ms Syamim**

TEL : +603 7734 7226

FAX : +603 7734 7526

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit our quote as follows:

No.	Description	Qty	Price/Unit	Amount
59.	Paper Cup	100.00	0.25	25.00
60.	C25/90S Thinner 98022-00000-CA Packing: 5L/Can	2.00	835.75	1,671.50
61.	Toulene Tech MIL-T-548D Packing: 5L/Can	2.00	143.90	287.80
62.	656-58-6118 (FSB26118) Semi Gloss Grey FSB26118, HP PU Semi Gloss Grey Packing: 1 GL/Kit	1.00	10,516.70	10,516.70
63.	IP1977-A/B Black Anti Scuff Paint, 2PK Epoxy Floor Paint	1.00	7,359.55	7,359.55
64.	656-58-7038 (FSB27038) Semi Gloss Black FSB27038, HS PU Semi Gloss Black Packing: 1 GL/Kit	1.00	10,516.70	10,516.70
65.	656-58-0632 (BS381C-632) Semi Gloss Grey BS381C-632, HS PU Semi Gloss Grey Packing: 1 GL/Kit	1.00	10,516.70	10,516.70
66.	10P20 13/EC213 (MIL-P23377 TYPE CL C2) Epoxy Primer Yellow	1.00	6,293.20	6,293.20
67.	Matt Black Spray Packing: 400ML	2.00	43.00	86.00
68.	BS381C-310 (HS PU S/G YELLOW P/N: 656-58-C310/X503) Yellow Semi Matt	1.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
69.	BS381C 538 (HS PU SEMI GLOSS RED BS381C 538 P/N: 656-58-BS538) Red Semi Matt	1.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
70.	C/C27925 (HS PU SEMI GLOSS WHITE FSB27925 P/N: 656-58-7925/X503) White Semi Matt	1.00	1,283.40	1,283.40
71.	BS381C-110 (HS PU SEMI GLOSS BLUE BS381C-110 P/N: 656-58-C110/X503) Blue Semi Matt	1.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
72.	67232-00744 (HS PU SEMI GLOSS BLACK FSB277038 P/N: 656-58-7038/X503) Black Semi Matt	1.00	1,283.40	1,283.40
73.	X-503 Hardener Packing: 3L	1.00	616.70	616.70
74.	Bubble Wrap 10"X100M	2.00	105.60	211.20

**SIR VENTURES SDN BHD (1036084-P)**

12, JALAN PJU 1A/16, TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN JAYA,  
ARA DAMANSARA, 47301 PETALING JAYA,  
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA.  
Tel : +603 6038 4944 Email : info@sirventures.com.my  
MOF : 357-0002308420 Website : www.sirventures.com.my

**QUOTATION : SIR-V/Q/042-2024****GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD (1040262-D)**

Suite 11 - 14, MRO Centre,  
Malaysia International Aerospace Centre,  
Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport,  
47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

**Attn : Ms Syamim**

TEL : +603 7734 7226

FAX : +603 7734 7526

Your Ref. :  
Our Ref. :  
Area : NS  
C.C. :  
Date : 29/03/2024  
Page : 4 of 4

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit our quote as follows:

No.	Description	Qty	Price/Unit	Amount
-----	-------------	-----	------------	--------

**Terms & Conditions:**

1. Invoice will be raised once the items are delivered to client.
2. The items will be delivered to the client once all are completed and in order.

<b>Lead Time</b> :		<b>Gross :</b>	<b>86,204.95</b>
<b>Warranty Period</b> :	6 Months	- Discount :	0.00
<b>Quotation Validity</b> :	30 days	+ Sales Tax :	
<b>Payment Term</b> :	Payment must be made within 60 days upon job completeion.	<b>Total (RM) :</b>	<b>86,204.95</b>

**Cancellation Project** Any cost incurred to SIR Ventures Sdn Bhd, an additional 5% fee from the quotation price will be charged accordingly.

**Note : Prices are subjected to change without prior notice.**

We hope that our quotation is favourable to you and looking forward to receive your valued orders in due course.  
Thank and regards.

Yours faithfully,

We confirm the order by accepting the terms & conditions stated above.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
**CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER**

\_\_\_\_\_  
chop & sign  
Person incharge :  
Date :